unforeseen damage to property, or to protect the public health or safety where the City's ability to serve 

the public would be impaired if the purchase were not made immediately. Emergency purchases must 

meet the requirements of Local Government Code 252.022, and must be ratified by City Council if 

the purchase is $50,000 or more. 

ONE HUNDRED ELEVEN THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED SIXTY-ONE AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($111,861.00)

✔

(Standard Addendum - Select if Vendor has additional terms and conditions that apply to this purchase) 

Standard Addendum with the City of Burleson, Texas - If this purchase contains additional 

terms and conditions from the Vendor, other than those set forth in the Agreement, the Vendor shall